

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12792/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2005 in Revision Petition No.
2068/2001 of The

NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

L.I.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYA CHANDEL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after three weeks to enable the petitioner to file additional affidavit explaining

the procedure followed by the petitioner-corporation in making entries and encashment of cheques

received by the Life Insurance Corporation from time to time.

(Vijay Dhawan) (Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

Court Master

r